## OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE (NORTH), ROHINI COURTS : DELHI

## ORDER

The following transfer and posting orders are hereby made with immediate effect:-

S. No	Name of the Official	From	То
1	Ms. Gunjan Bhatt W/o Sh. Soman Bhatt EC-75134865	PA in the Court of Ms. Bhujali, MM-01, North District, Rohini Courts, Delhi.	PA in the court of Sh. Manish Jain, ACJ/CCJ/ARC, North District, Rohini Courts, Delhi.
2	Ms. Neha Verma D/o Sh. Ashok Kumar EC-53285043	PA in the Court of Ms. Garima Jindal, MM-06, North District, Rohini Courts, Delhi.	PA in the Court of Ms. Bhujali, MM-01, North District, Rohini Courts, Delhi.
3	Sh. Pramod Kumar S/o Sh. Awdesh Kumar EC-34429146	PA in the court of Sh. Manish Jain, ACJ/CCJ/ARC, North District, Rohini Courts, Delhi.	PA in the Court of Sh. Himanshu Sehloth, MM-03, North District, Rohini Courts, Delhi.
4	Sh. Sanjay Anand S/o Lt. Sh. Manphool Singh, EC-28652473	JA in Stationery Branch, North District, Rohini Courts, Delhi.	JA in Copying Agency, North District, Rohini Courts, Delhi.
5	Sh. Pramod Sakhuja S/o Sh. S. P. Sakhuja, EC-66973381	Reader/JA in the Court of Ms. Neha Gupta Singh, CMM, North District, Rohini Courts, Delhi.	JA in Stationery Branch, North District, Rohini Courts, Delhi.
6	Ms. Kalpana, W/o Sh. Jagdish Kumar, EC-42067359	Reader/SJA in the Court of Ms. Meenu Kaushik, ASJ-05 (POCSO), North District, Rohini Courts, Delhi.	Reader/SJA in the Court of Ms. Neha Gupta Singh, CMM, North District, Rohini Courts, Delhi.
7	Sh. Deepak S/o Sh. Kripa Ram EC - 81367471	Ahlmad/JA in the Court of undersigned.	Reader/JA in the Court of Ms. Meenu Kaushik, ASJ-05 (POCSO), North District, Rohini Courts, Delhi.
8	Sh. Deepak S/o Sh. Arjun Singh EC - 81057869	Assistant Ahlmad/JA in the Court of undersigned.	Ahlmad/JA in the Court of undersigned.
9	Sh. Dipender Gahlaut S/o Sh. Satya Prakash EC-23291756	Assistant Ahlmad/JJA in the Court of Sh. Amit Sahrawat, ASJ-05 (POCSO), North District, Rohini Courts, Delhi.	Assistant Ahlmad/JJA in the Court of undersigned.
10	Ms. Kusum W/o Sh. Pankaj Saroha EC - 63966871	JJA in Copying Agency, North District, Rohini Courts, Delhi.	Assistant Ahlmad/JJA in the Court of Sh. Amit Sahrawat, ASJ-05 (POCSO), North District, Rohini Courts, Delhi.
11	Sh. Baldev Raj S/o Lt. Sh. Sant Ram EC - 14114	Ahlmad/JA in the Court of Ms. Neha Gupta Singh, CMM, North District, Rohini Courts, Delhi.	JA in Bail Section, North District, Rohini Courts, Delhi.
12	Sh. Rupesh Rana, S/o Lt. Sh. Dayanand Rana, EC- 42687662	JA in Vigilance/Litigation/RTI/ Hindi Section, North District, Rohini Courts, Delhi.	Ahlmad/JA in the Court of Ms. Neha Gupta Singh, CMM, North District, Rohini Courts, Delhi.
13	Sh. Mahender Bhakuni, S/o Sh. Govind Bhakuni, EC-58236246	Ahlmad/JA in the Court of Sh. Rohit Kumar, MM-04, North District, Rohini Courts, Delhi.	Ahlmad/JA in the Evening Court No. 2, North District, Rohini Courts, Delhi.
14	Sh. Jagdeep Kumar, S/o Sh. Mohan Lal, EC-12872	Ahlmad/JA in the Evening Court No. 2, North District, Rohini Courts, Delhi.	Ahlmad/JA in the Court of Sh. Rohit Kumar, MM-04, North District, Rohini Courts, Delhi.
15	Sh. Rajinder Singh S/o Sh. Dhoop Singh EC- 92125	Orderly in the Court of Ms. Meenu Kaushik, ASJ-05 (POCSO), North District, Rohini Courts, Delhi.	Peon in Judicial Branch & Purchase Cell, North District, Rohini Courts, Delhi.
16	Sh. Yashbir Singh S/o Lt. Sh. Hukam Chand EC-92050	Orderly in the Court of Ms. Himanshi Tyagi, MM (NI Act), Digital Court, North District, Rohini Courts, Delhi.	Orderly in the Court of Ms. Meenu Kaushik, ASJ-05 (POCSO), North District, Rohini Courts, Delhi.

17	Ms. Purba Rawat W/o Lt. Sh. Gopal Singh Rawat, EC-98774238		Peon in AdmnIII, North District, Rohini Courts, Delhi (shall also look after the work of Dak Peon of all the Courts earlier assigned to Ms. Kamla Bhatt, Dak Peon).
18	Ms. Kamla Bhatt W/o Lt. Sh. Ram Chander EC-10500	Dak Peon in AdmnIII, North District, Rohini Courts, Delhi.	Orderly in the Court of Ms. Himanshi Tyagi, MM (NI Act), Digital Court, North District, Rohini Courts, Delhi.

## Note:

1. Transferred officials shall handover the charge of all the records in their custody along with the Computer Hardware & other peripherals (if any), before relinquishing their duties.

 Sh. Mahender Bhakuni, Ahlmad/JA in Evening Court No. 2 (mentioned above as at Sr. No. 13) is also directed to
perform his duty in the Copying Agency, Rohini Courts, Delhi during Pre-Lunch Session (on every Court working days), in addition to the work already assigned to him, till further orders.

3. Non-compliance of the transfer/posting orders or immediately proceeding on leave shall be considered as deliberate insubordination and disciplinary proceeding shall be initiated against the erring official, as per rules

(SEEMA MAINI) Principal District & Sessions Judge North District : Rohini Courts : Delhi.

Dated, Delhi the \_

No. 15645 - 15715 F2N(2)/Admn.II/T&P/North/RC/2024 Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to :-

Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge (HQ), Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.

Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge (North-West), Rohini Courts, Delhi.

Ld. Judicial Officers concerned, North District, Rohini Courts, Delhi.

Ld. Officer In-charge, Copying Agency, Rohini courts, Delhi.
Ld. Administrative Civil Judge, North District, Rohini Courts, Delhi.

The DDO, Accounts Branch, North District, Rohini Courts, Delhi.

The Sr. AOJ/AOJ/Branch In-charge, Administration-I, II & III, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.

The Sr. AOJ/AOJ/Branch In-charge, Administration-I, II & III, North District, Rohini Courts, Delhi. The Official concerned, North District, Rohini Courts, Delhi. The Dealing Official, Admn. I, II & III, Personal File & ACR Seat, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.

9.

The Dealing Official, Admn. I, II & III, North District, Rohini Courts, Delhi.

12. The Web-Site, Computer Committee, Rohini Courts, Delhi.

13. The Web-Site, Computer Committee, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.

14. The Facilitation Center, Rohini Courts, Delhi.

15. The Record Officer, (RTI), North District, Rohini Courts, Delhi.

16. The Dealing Official, Layers Seat, Admn. I, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.

17. The Branch In-Charge, R & I Branch, Rohini Courts, Delhi for uploading in LAYERS.

18. Personal Office of the undersigned.

Principal District & Sessions Judge North District : Rohini Courts : Delhi.